Blackbird
Bullfinch
Egyptian Goose
Egyptian Goose
Gadwall
Goldeneye

Great Crested Grebe
Great Crested Grebe

House Martin
Long-tailed Tit
Mallard
Moorhen
Mute Swan
Mute Swan
Shoveler
Shoveler
Snow Bunting
Swallow
Tufted Duck
Wigeon

Wren

Curlew
Pochard
Redwing

06/11/17
18/05/17
02/05/17
11/05/17
17/02/17
06/01/17
18/11/17
15/03/17
04/09/17
24/03/17
18/11/17
05/01/17
24/05/17
23/06/17
06/01/17
04/04/17
25/03/17
04/09/17
30/04/17
2710117
02/07/17
07/02/17
03/01/17
07/02/17

w —_ N
o w o) A= =2 NG
o

® —
o

NN

105

150

100

60

Knotford Nook 2017
post-breeding flocks.
pair
still present 11 May (AJ)
4 males, 1 female
total - max for Oct - Nov
2 on large lake and 1 on small lake at least
post-breeding flocks.
Three pairs in the area.

total - max for Oct - Nov

pair with six young
pair with ten young

Pair
post-breeding flocks.

since early Jan
two juveniles.

male



