			Knotford Nook 2017
Blackbird	06/11/17	22	post-breeding flocks.
Bullfinch	18/05/17	2	pair
Egyptian Goose	02/05/17	1	still present 11 May (AJ)
Egyptian Goose	11/05/17	1	
Gadwall	17/02/17	5	4 males, 1 female
Goldeneye	06/01/17	16	
Great Crested Grebe	18/11/17	4	total - max for Oct - Nov
Great Crested Grebe	15/03/17	3	2 on large lake and 1 on small lake at least
House Martin	04/09/17	300	post-breeding flocks.
Long-tailed Tit	24/03/17		Three pairs in the area.
Mallard	18/11/17	18	total - max for Oct - Nov
Moorhen	05/01/17	80	
Mute Swan	24/05/17		pair with six young
Mute Swan	23/06/17		pair with ten young
Shoveler	06/01/17	2	
Shoveler	04/04/17	2	Pair
Snow Bunting	25/03/17	1	
Swallow	04/09/17	105	post-breeding flocks.
Tufted Duck	30/04/17	32	
Wigeon	27/01/17	150	since early Jan
Wren	02/07/17		two juveniles.
Curlew	07/02/17	100	
Pochard	03/01/17	1	male
Redwing	07/02/17	60	